GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
(DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS & PUBLIC GRIEVANCES)

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2207
(TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.08.2022)

PRAGATI PROJECT

2207 SHRI JOSE K. MANI:
DR. ANIL SUKHDEORAO BONDE:
SMT. KANTA KARDAM:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has the details of projects monitored under the Pragati Project by the Prime Minister’s Office;

(b) if so, the State/UT-wise details thereof;,

(c) whether Government has the details of projects being monitored in the States of Kerala, Maharashtra and Uttar Pradesh under the above Scheme; and

(d) if o, the status of the above projects?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES
AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b): PRAGATI (Pro-Active Governance and Timely Implementation) is an interactive platform to oversee implementation of important programmes and projects of the

Government. The number of projects reviewed across different States and UT are 287.

(¢) & (d): The number of projects in Kerala, Maharashtra and Uttar Pradesh are 5, 36 and 32 respectively which are in different stages of implementation.
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